
game RECAPS

•	 Three 2025 rookies were in the starting lineup - T Will Campbell, OL 
Jared Wilson and S Craig Woodson

•	 TE Hunter Henry becomes fifth New England tight end to reach 200 
receptions.

•	 WR Kayshon Boutte has second career 100-yard game. 
•	 LB Harold Landry registers 2½ sacks in Patriots debut.
•	 S Jaylinn Hawkins has first full sack and first interception with the Pa-

triots. 

•		 Patriots end four-game losing streak to Miami.
•	 Patriots end five-game losing streak in games played in Miami. 
•	 Mike Vrabel earns first win with the Patriots. 
•	 Hunter Henry moves past Ben Watson for fifth place. 
•	 Antonio Gibson returns a kickoff 90 yards for a TD.
•	 Drake Maye has career-long 55-yard pass and completes 80 percent.
•	 Milton Williams seals game with his second sack.

Sunday, Sept. 7, 2025
Las Vegas 20,
New England 13 
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

Sunday, Sept. 14, 2025
New England 33,
Miami 27 
Miami, FL | Hard Rock Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Las Vegas	 7 	 0 	 10 	 3 	 20
New England	 7	 3	 0 	 3	 13

SCORING SUMMARY

First Quarter:
LV: T.Tucker 26 yd. pass from G.Smith (D.Carlson kick) (6-66, 2:43)
NE D.Douglas 2 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (12-82, 5:20)

Second Quarter:
NE: A.Borregales 35 yd. Field Goal (9-56, 5:45)

Third Quarter:
LV: A.Jeanty 3 yd. run (D.Carlson kick) (5-71, 2:35)
LV: D.Carlson 51 yd. Field Goal (6-52, 3:35)

Fourth Quarter:
LV: D.Carlson 40 yd. Field Goal (12-66, 6:47)
NE: A.Borregales 44 yd. Field Goal (10-54, 1:29)

TEAM STATISTICS 	 LV		  NE
First Downs 		  21		  18
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  24-56		  18-60
Passing Yds (Net) 		  333		  276
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 34-24-1		  46-30-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 62-389		  68-336
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 	 1-13		  2-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 3-96		  4-111
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  1-1
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 5-49.8		  6-40.7
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  1-0
Penalties-Yards 		  9-81		  9-70
Possession Time 		  29:55		  30:05
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-13		  4-14
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-1		  1-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 1-1		  1-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 4-11		  4-29 
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: LV- A.Jeanty 19-38-1 TD, G.Smith 2-10, Z.White 3-8. NE - T.Hen-
derson 5-27, R.Stevenson 7-15, D.Maye 4-11, D.Douglas 1-4, A.Gibson 1-3.  

PASSING: LV - G.Smith 34-24-362 1 TD/1 INT. NE - D.Maye 46-30-287 1 
TD/1 INT. 

RECEIVING: LV - J.Meyers 8-97, B.Bowers 5-103, M.Mayer 4-38, T.Tucker 
2-54- 1 TD, D.Thornton 2-45, J.Jeantry 2-2, J.Bech 1-23.  NE -  K.Boutte 
6-103, S.Diggs 6-57, T.Henderson 6-24, H.Henry 4-66, R.Stevenson 2-12, 
D.Douglas 2-(-2)-1 TD, K.Williams 1-12, A.Hooper 1-10, M.Hollins 1-3, D.Maye 
1-2. 

 		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 12 	 3 	 8 	 10 	 33
Miami		  0	 14	 6 	 7	 27

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter: 
NE: M.Hollins 8 yd. pass from D.Maye (kick failed, hru) (10-68, 5:31)
NE: K. Boutte 16 yd. pass from D.Maye (kick failed, wr) (11-70, 7:05)

Second Quarter:
MIA: J.Waddle 18 yd. pass from T.Tagovailoa (R.Patterson kick) (8-83, 4:30)
NE: A.Borregales 22 yd. Field Goal (15-71, 9:23)
MIA: D.Achane 29 yd. pass from T.Tagovailia (R.Patterson kick) (6-77, 1:23)

Third Quarter:
MIA: R.Patterson 40 yd. Field Goal (7-49, 4:19)
MIA: R.Patterson 44 yd. Field Goal (9-30, 5:36)
NE: D.Maye 6 yd. run (R.Stevenson run) (5-83, 3:31)

Fourth Quarter:
MIA: M.Washington 74 yd. punt return (R.Patterson kick)
NE: A.Gibson 90 yd. kickoff return (A.Borregales kick) 
NE: A.Borregales 53 yd. Field Goal (4-3, 0:25)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  MIA
First Downs 		  18		  16
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  29-122		  15-61
Passing Yds (Net) 		  211		  297
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 23-19-0		  32-26-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 55-333		  52-358
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-8		  2-93
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 6-171		  6-128
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-20		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 2-68.0		  2-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  12-65		  10-65
Possession Time 		  33:45		  26:15
Third-Down Conversions 	 7-12		  4-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-1		  0-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 3-4		  1-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 5-18		  3-19
Attendance: 65,593

RUSHING: NE - R.Stevenson 11-54, D.Maye 10-31-1 TD, A.Gibson 5-27, 
T.Henderson 3-10. MIA - D.Achane 11-30, M.Washington 3-23, O.Gordon 
1-8.

PASSING: NE  - D.Maye 23-19-230 2 TD/0 INT.  MIA - T.Tagovailoa 32-26-
315 2 TD/1 INT.  

RECEIVING: NE - R.Stevenson 5-88, S.Diggs 4-32, A.Hooper 3-38, T.Hen-
derson 2-30, K.Boutte 1-16-1 TD, H.Henry 1-9, M.Hollins 1-8-1 TD, D.Douglas 
1-8, A.Gibson 1-1.  MIA - D.Achane 8-92-1 TD, T.Hill 6-109, J.Waddle 5-68-1 
TD, N.Westbrook-Ikhine 2-18, A.Ingold 2-13, D.Eskridge 1-8, O.Gordon 1-5, 
M.Washington 1-2..



Game RECAPS

•		 Patriots hold Pittsburgh to just 2.5-yards per carry.
•	 Patriots have held first three opponents under 100 yards. 
•	 Hunter Henry becomes fifth Pats tight end with 20 TDs.
•	 Henry moves into third place on Pats tight end reception list. 
•	 Robert Spillane finishes with 15 total tackles. 

•	 Patriots score most points in a game since the 2021 season.  
•	 CB Marcus Jones returns an 87-yard punt for a TD.
•	 Jones is second Patriots player with two returns of at least 60 yards in 

a single game. 
•	 Jones sets team record for most punt return yards in a game.
•	 WR Stefon Diggs has 37th career 100-yard game. 
•	 CB Christian Gonzalez returns to action. 
•	 Ben Brown makes first career start at guard. 

Sunday, Sept. 21, 2025
Pittsburgh 21, 
New England 14 
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

Sunday, Sept. 28, 2025 
New England 42,
Carolina 13
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Pittsburgh	 7	 7 	 0 	 7 	 21
New England	 0	 7 	 0 	 7 	 14

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
PIT: K.Gainwell 1 yd run (C.Boswell kick) (8-54, 4:53)

Second Quarter:
PIT: D.Metcalf 12 yd. pass from A.Rodgers (C.Boswell kick) (12-90, 6:23)
NE: H.Henry 5 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (9-77, 4:48)

Fourth Quarter:
NE: H.Henry 16 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (15-88, 8:44)
PIT: C.Austin 17 yd. pass from A.Rodgers (C.Boswell kick) (9-62, 5:25)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 PIT		  NE
First Downs 		  17		  26
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  49-203		  71-368
Passing Yds (Net) 		  139		  249
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 23-16-1		  37-28-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 49-203		  71-368
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 4-(-6)		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-0		  1-11
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 1-27		  4-94
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  1-37
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-42.3		  1-59.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  4-4
Penalties-Yards 		  8-59		  7-54
Possession Time 		  26:40		  33:20
Third-Down Conversions 	 4-9		  6-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-0		  4-5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 3-3		  2-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 5-19		  0-0
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: PIT - J.Warren 18-47, K.Gainwell 4-16-1 TD, A.Rodgers 4-1. NE - 
D.Maye 7-45, T.Henderson 11-28, A.Gibson 7-28, R.Stevenson 4-18. 

PASSING: PIT - A.Rodgers 23-16-139 2 TD/0 INT. NE - D.Maye 37-28-268 
2 TD/1 INT.  

RECEIVING: PIT - J.Warren 5-34, C.Austin 3-34-1 TD, D.Metcalf 3-32-1 
TD, J.Smith 3-23, K.Gainwell 1-10, P.Freiermuth 1-6. NE - H.Henry 8-90-
2 TD, M.Hollins 4-27, R.Stevenson 3-38, S.Diggs 3-23, T.Henderson 3-19, 
A.Hooper 2-28, K.Boutte 2-28, D.Douglas 2-7, K.Williams 1-8. .

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4       Score
Carolina		  6 	 0 	 0 	 7        13
New England	 7	 21 	 7 	 7        42

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
CAR: T.Tremble 7 yd. pass from B Young (kick failed, hlu) (7-76, 4:09)
NE: M.Jones 87 yd. punt return (A.Borregales kick) 

Second Quarter:
NE: D.Maye 5 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (6-80, 3:02)
NE: T.Henderson 5 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (8-55, 4:07)
NE: A.Gibson 1 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (4-14, 2:05)

Third Quarter:
NE: H.Henry 31 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (8-78, 4:43)

Fourth Quarter:
NE: M.Hollins 4 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (7-41, 3:10)
CAR: M.Evans 2 yd. pass from A.Dalton (R.Fitzgerald kick) (13-91, 6:45)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 CAR		  NE
First Downs 		  21		  16
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  28-129		  29-104
Passing Yds (Net) 		  197		  203
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 36-23-0		  18-14-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 65-326		  48-307
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 3-19		  3-167
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 6-139		  2-48
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 5-46.2		  4-51.3
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  5-29		  7-54
Possession Time 		  35:14		  24:46
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-14		  3-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-3		  1-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 2-2		  4-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-0		  1-11
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: CAR - C.Hubbard 10-49, T.Etienne 7-33, R.Dowdle 9-32, 
D.Moore 1-12, B.Young 1-3. NE - R.Stevenson 9-38, T.Henderson 7-32-1 TD, 
A.Gibson 6-28-1 TD, D.Maye 3-11-1 TD, J.Dobbs 3-(-2), K.Williams (1-(-2).   

PASSING: CAR - B.Young 30-18-150 1 TD/0 INT., A.Dalton 6-5-58 1TD/0 
INT. NE - D.Maye 17-14-203 2 TD/0 INT., J.Dobbs 1-0-0 0 TD/0 INT.  
 
RECEIVING: CAR - T.Tremble 5-42-1 TD, T.McMillan 4-62, B.Tremayne 
3-36, M.Evans 3-23-1 TD, C.Hubbard 3-20, J.Mitchell 2-17, H.Renfrow 2-10, 
R.Dowdle 1-(-2). NE - S.Diggs 6-101, H.Henry 2-39-1 TD, T.Henderson 2-14, 
A.Hooper 1-24, K.Boutte 1-18, M.Hollins 1-4-1 TD, R.Stevenson 1-3. 



Game RECAPS

•	 Patriots snap Buffalo’s 14-game home win streak. 
•	 Patriots improve to a 2-0 road record against the AFC East.
•	 WR Stefon Diggs has second straight 100-yard game. 
•	 RB Rhamondre Stevenson scores two rushing touchdowns. 

Sunday, Oct. 5, 2025
New England 23, 
Buffalo 20
Orchard Park, NY | Highmark 
		     Stadium

Sunday, Oct. 12, 2025
New England 25
New Orelans 19 
New Orleans, LA | Caesars Superdome

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 3	 3 	 7 	 10 	 23
Buffalo		  0	 3	 7 	 10 	 20

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NE: A.Borregales 30 yd. Field Goal (4-1, 0:48)

Second Quarter:
BUF: M.Prater 31 yd. Field Goal (11-54, 6:22)
NE: A. Borregales 19 yd. Field Goal (11-69, 2:22)

Third Quarter:
BUF: C.Samuel 6 yd. pass from J.Allen (M.Prater kick) (10-71, 5:39)
NE: R.Stevenson 4 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (5-74, 2:47)

Fourth Quarter:
NE: R.Stevenson 7 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (11-90, 5:43)
BUF: K.Coleman 2 yd. pass from J.Allen (M.Prater kick) (8-74, 4:33)
BUF: M.Prater 45 yd. Field Goal (10-53, 3:35)
NE: A.Borregales 52 yd. Field Goal (7-37, 2:02)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  BUF
First Downs 		  21		  25
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  22-71		  29-118
Passing Yds (Net) 		  267		  245
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 30-22-0		  31-22-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 56-338		  61-363
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-0		  0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 5-112		  5-127
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-47.8		  2-35.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  2-1		  2-2
Penalties-Yards 		  8-93		  11-90
Possession Time 		  25:29		  34:31
Third-Down Conversions 	 3-9		  5-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-0		  0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 2-4		  2-4
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-8		  4-6
Attendance: 76,802

RUSHING: NE- T.Henderson 6-24, A.Gibson 6-21, R.Stevenson 7-14-2 TD, 
D.Maye 3-12. BUF - J.Allen 9-53, J.Cook 15-49, Ty.Johnson 2-10, K.Shakir 
1-5, R.Davis 2-1. 

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 30-22-273 0 TD/0 INT. BUF - J.Allen 31-22-253 2 
TD/1 INT.

RECEIVING: NE - S.Diggs 10-146, K.Boutte 3-43, H.Henry 2-46, D.Douglas 
2-17, R.Stevenson 2-13, T.Henderson 2-3, A.Gibson 1-5. BUF - D.Kincaid 
6-108, K.Shakir 6-45, K.Coleman 4-23-1 TD, J.Palmer 2-36, C.Samuel 2-26-
1 TD, D.Knox 2-15. 

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4	 Score
New England	 14	 8 	 3 	 0	 25
New Orleans	 6	 10	 0 	 3	 19

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NO: B.Grupe 34 yd. Field Goal (5-59, 2:10)
NE: D.Douglas 53 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (4-65, 1:58)
NO: B.Grupe 48 yd. Field Goal (10-43, 5:47)
NE: K.Boutte 25 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-69, 4:32)

Second Quarter:
NO: T.Hill 1 yd. run (B.Grupe kick) (11-60, 5:51)
NO: B.Grupe  38 yd. Field Goal (8-27, 3:59)
NE: K.Boutte 29 yd. pass from D.Maye (D.Maye run (7-73, 1:20)

Third Quarter:
NE: A.Borregales 24 yd. Field Goal (12-50, 7:34)

Fourth Quarter:
NO: B.Grupe 54 yd. Field Goal (7-25, 3:56)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  NO
First Downs 		  19		  17
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  31-73		  23-73
Passing Yds (Net) 		  260		  223
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 26-18-0		  26-20-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 58-333		  51-296
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-6		  2-21
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 5-129		  4-89
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 3-48.0		  2-35.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  11-65		  8-67
Possession Time 		  31:44		  28:16
Third-Down Conversions 	 6-13		  3-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-2		  0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 0-1		  1-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 2-4		  1-1
Attendance: 70,042

RUSHING: NE- D.Maye 9-28, T.Henderson 9-27, R.Stevenson 13-18. NO - 
A.Kamara 10-31, K.Miller 8-21, S.Rattler 4-20, T.Hill 1-1-1-TD. 

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 26-18-261 3 TD/0 INT. NO - S.Rattler 26-20-227 
0 TD/0 INT.  

RECEIVING: NE - K.Boutte 5-93-2 TD, D.Douglas 3-71-1 TD, S.Diggs 
3-28, H.Henry 2-27, M.Hollins 2-28, T.Henderson 1-9, A.Hooper 1-5. NO - 
C.Olave 6-98, A.Kamara 5-45, R.Shaheed 4-28, J.Johnson 2-15, B.Cooks 
1-21, K.Miller 1-11, F.Moreau 1-9.. 	

•	 Patriots win third straight game. 
•	 Patriots have best record after six games since 2019.
•	 QB Drake Maye throws longest touchdown pass of his career.
•	 WR DeMario Douglas has career-long 53-yard TD.
•	 WR Kayshon Boutte has first 2-TD game
	



Game RECAPS

•		 Patriots win fourth straight game. 
•	 Patriots complete three-game road trip with third straight win. 
•	 Patriots improve to 4-0 on the road.
•	 QB Drake Maye sets team record for highest pass completion percent-

age.
•	 RB Rhamondre Stevenson moved into seventh on the franchise rush-

ing list. 
•	 TE Hunter Henry moved into fourth place in receiving among tight 

ends in team history. 

•			 Patriots remain undefeated at Gillette against Cleveland. 
•	 Patriots win fifth straight game. 
•	 Patriots rush for a season-high 177 yards. 
•	 QB Drake Maye has seventh straight game with a 100-plus QB rating.
•	 Maye ties career-high with 3 TD passes. 

Sunday, Oct. 19, 2025
New England 31,
Tennessee 13
Nashville, TN | Nissan Stadium

Sunday, Oct 26, 2025
New England 32,
Cleveland 13
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 3	 14 	 14 	 0 	 31
Tennessee 	 10	 3 	 0 	 0 	 13

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
TEN: J.Slye 49 yd. Field Goal (6-34, 2:40)
NE: A.Borregales 36 yd. Field Goal (10-47, 2:40)
TEN: C.Dike 38 yd. pass from C.Ward (J.Slye kick) (3-59, 1:42)

Second Quarter:
NE: A.Hooper 3 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (11-93, 6:42):
TEN: J.Slye 50 yd. Field Goal (8-32, 3:46)
NE: K.Boutte 39 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (3-60, 0:59)

Third Quarter:
NE: R.Stevenson 4 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (12-88, 7:29)
NE: K.Chaisson 4 yd. fumble return (A.Borregales kic)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  TEN
First Downs 		  22		  16
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  36-175		  12-39
Passing Yds (Net) 		  212		  216
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 24-20-0		  34-25-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 64-387		  51-255
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 1-4		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 0-0		  1-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 2-40		  3-84
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-32		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-37.5		  3-40.7
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  1-1
Penalties-Yards 		  5-36		  3-15
Possession Time 		  37:12		  22:48
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-12		  3-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 2-2		  0-2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 2-3		  0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 5-39		  4-22
Attendance: 67,410

RUSHING: NE - R.Stevenson 18-88-1 TD, D.Maye 8-62, T. Jennings 5-18, 
T.Henderson 2-5, M.Hollins 1-4, J.Dobbs 2-(-2). TEN - TT.Spears 5-22, 
T.Pollard 6-18, C.Dike 1-(-1). .

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 23-21-222 2 TD/0 INT., J.Dobbs 1-1-12 0 TD/0 INT.  
TEN - C.Ward 34-25-255 1 TD/1 INT..

RECEIVING: NE - S.Diggs 7-69, H.Henry 4-33, D.Douglas 3-17, K.Boutte 
2-55-1 TD, M.Hollins 2-49, A.Hooper 2-11-1 TD, R.Stevenson 2-0. TEN - 
T.Pollard 6-43, C.Dike 4-70-1 TD, V.Jefferson 4-41, G.Helm 4-36, T.Spears 
3-18, E.Ayomanor 2-29, T.Lockett 2-18, 

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Cleveland	 7 	 0 	 0 	 6 	 13
New England 	 3	 6 	 21 	 2 	 32

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NE: A. Borregales 36 Field Goal (12-54, 6:15)
CLE: H.Fannin 18 yd. pass from D.Gabriel (A.Szmyt ikick) (6-70, 3:35)

Second Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 32 yd. Field Goal (7-49, 3:41)
NE: A.Borregales 42 yd. Field Goal (7-59, 2:09)

Third Quarter
NE: H.Henry 7 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (7-77, 4:03)
NE: S.Diggs 1 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (3-6, 0:48)
NE: K.Boutte 39 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-81, 2:49)

Fourth Quarter
CLE: D.Njoku 11 yd. pass from D.Gabriel (pass failed) (3-26, 0:53)
NE: Penalty on D.Gabriel enforced in end zone for a safety.

TEAM STATISTICS 		 CLE		  NE
First Downs 		  12		  23
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  16-68		  35-179
Passing Yds (Net) 		  145		  245
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 35-21-2		  24-18-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 52-213		  65-424
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-7		  1-8
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 6-131		  2-55
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-7		  2-33
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-40.3		  3-41.3
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  2-1
Penalties-Yards 		  5-30		  7-54
Possession Time 		  23:48		  36:12
Third-Down Conversions 	 2-11		  3-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-3		  0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 2-3		  2-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 6-37		  1-11
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: CLE - M.Corley 1-31, Q.Judkins 9-19, D.Gabriel 1-13, G.Larvadain 
1-3, H.Fannin 1-2, D.Sampson 3-0. NE -  T.Henderson 10-77, D.Maye 7-50, 
R. Stevenson 14-34, T.Jennings 2-15, D.Douglas 2-3. 

PASSING: CLE - D.Gabriel 35-21-156 2 TD/2 INT. NE - D.Maye 24-18-282 
3 TD/ 1 INT. 

RECEIVING: CLE - H.Fannin 6-62-1 TD, D.Sampson 5-29, D.Njoku 4-37-
1 TD, Q.Judkins 3-(-2), J.Thrash 2-31, J.Ford 1-(-1). NE - M.Hollins 7-89, 
K.Boutte 3-75-1 TD, S.Diggs 3-14-1 TD, A.Hooper 2-38, D.Douglas 1-44, 
R.Stevenson 1-15, H.Henry 1-7-1 TD. 



game RECAPS

•	 Patriots win sixth straight. 
•	 Patriots remain undefeated at Gillette against Atlanta.
•	 Patriots win seventh straight against Atlanta in regular season. 
•	 DeMario Douglas has first 100-yard game. 
•	 Drake Maye ties team record with 8th straight game with 100-plus pass-

er rating. 
•	 Stefon Diggs reached 900 career receptions. 

Sunday, Nov. 2, 2025
New England 24,
Atlanta 23
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

Sunday, Nov. 9, 2025
New England 28,
Tampa Bay 23
Tampa, FL | Raymond James Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4        Score
Atlanta		  7 	 7	 0 	 9         23
New England	 7	 14 	 3 	 0         24

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NE: D.Douglas 17 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (10-75, 5:35)
ATL: D.London 1 yd. pass from M.Penix (J.Romo kick) (5-53, 2:55)

Second Quarter:
NE: T.Jennings 3 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (12-65, 6:32)
NE: S.Diggs 11 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-52, 2:34)
ATL: D.London 2 yd. pass from M.Penix (J.Romo kick) (2-6, 0:11)

Third Quarter 
NE: A.Borregales 32 yd. Field Goal (15-56, 8:34)

Fourth Quarter 
ATL: J.Romo 38 yd. Field Goal (9-31, 5:29)
ATL: D.London 8 yd. pass from M.Penix (kick failed, wr) (12-85, 5:01)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 ATL		  NE
First Downs 		  17		  23
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  16-71		  33-110
Passing Yds (Net) 		  218		  221
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 37-22-0		  29-19-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 54-289		  68-331
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 1-27		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 2-28		  2-15
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 5-120		  3-79
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-17		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 5-43.4		  3-50.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  2-1
Penalties-Yards 		  5-41		  2-15
Possession Time 		  25:55		  34:05
Third-Down Conversions 	 1-10		  8-12
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 2-3		  0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 3-3		  1-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 6-38		  1-4
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: ATL - B.Robinson 12-46, M.Penix 2-19, T.Allgeier 2-6. NE - 
T.Henderson 14-55, T.Jennings 11-35-1 TD, D.Maye 8-20. 

PASSING: ATL- M.Penix 37-22-222 3 TD/0 INT. NE - D.Maye 29-19-259 
2 TD/1 INT. 

RECEIVING: ATL - D.London 9-119-3 TD, B.Robinson 8-50, K.Pitts 4-38, 
D.Mooney 1-15.  NE - D.Douglas 4-100-1 TD, H.Henry 4-51, T.Henderson 
4-32, S.Diggs 3-38-1 TD, M.Hollins 2-9, A.Hooper 1-20, T.Jennings 1-9. 

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 7	 7	 7	 7 	 28
Tampa Bay 	 7	 3 	 6 	 7 	 23

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter
TB: E.Egbuka 21 yd. pass frrom B.Mayfield (C.McLaughlin kick) (6-65, 3:37)
NE: K.Williams 72 yd. pass from D.Maye (A. Borregales kick) (1-72, 0:11)

Second Quarter
TB: C.McLaughlin 36 yd. Field Goal (8-57, 4:25)
NE: S.Diggs 1 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (14-78, 7:16)

Third Quarter
NE: T.Henderson 55 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (2-65, 0:48)
TB: T.Johnson 10 yd. pass from B.Mayfield (run failed) (11-92, 5:50)

Fourth Quarter
NE: T.Henderson 69 yd run (A.Borregales kick) (2-70, 0:16)
TB: T.Johnson 11 yd. pass from B.Mayfield (C,McLaughline kick) (7-65, 0:58)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  TB
First Downs 		  16		  24
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  27-166		  21-113
Passing Yds (Net) 		  269		  258
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 31-16-1		  43-28-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 59-435		  66-371
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 3-3		  2-12
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 2-45		  2-48
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 5-49.6		  6-43.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-0		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  5-49		  6-40
Possession Time 		  27:35		  32:25
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-14		  5-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 2-3		  0-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 1-2		  2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-1		  2-15
Attendance: 65,492

RUSHING: NE - T.Hnderson 14-147-2 TD, D.Maye 7-13, T.Jennings 4-5, D.
Johnson 1-1, D.Douglas 1-0. TB - S.Tucker 9-53, R.White 10-38, S.Shepard 
1-11, K.Johnson 1-11..

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 31--16-270 2 TD/1 INT. TB - B.Mayfield 43-28-273 
3 TD/0 INT.   

RECEIVING: NE - M.Hollins 6-106, S.Diggs 5-46-1 TD, D.Douglas 2-34, 
K.Williams 1-72-1 TD, H.Henry 1-9, T.Henderson 1-3. TB - C.Otton 9-82, 
E.Egbuka 6-115-1 TD, R.White 5-16, T.Johnson 4-42-2 TD, S.Shepard 3-20, 
S.Tucker 1-(-2). 

•		 Patriots win seventh straight. 
•	 Patriots improve to a 5-0-road record.
•	 Patriots complete series sweep of the NFC South. 
•	 Vrabel is 8th coach to win first five road games with a team. 
•	 TreVeyon Henderson recorded two 50+-yard touchdown runs.



game RECAPS

•		 Patriots earn first winning season since the 2021 season.
•	 Patriots win eighth straight. 
•	 Vrabel has fifth winning season as a head coach.
•	 Patriots improve to a 3-0 record in the AFC East. 
•	 RB TreVeyon Henderson had 3 total touchdowns. 

•	 Patriots win 10 games for 28th time in team history. 
•	 Patriots remain undefeated on the road. 
•	 Patriots win ninth straight game. 
•	 Marcus Jones has second pick-6 of his career, both against the Ben-

gals. 
•	 Drake Maye sets career-high in passing yards.
•	 Hunter Henry sets career-high with third 100-yard game. 

Thursday, Nov. 13, 2025
New England 27,
N.Y. Jets 14 
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

Sunday, Nov. 23, 2025
New England 26,
Cincinnati 20 
Cincinnati, OH | Paycor Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 0	 17	 3 	 6 	 26
Cincinnati	 3	 10	 0 	 7 	 20

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter
CIN: E.McPherson 54 yd. Field Goal (11-46, 5:15)

Second Quarter
CIN: G.Stone 32 yd. interception return (E.McPherson kick)
NE: H.Henry 28 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (9-70, 4:43)
NE: M.Jones 33 yd. interception return (A.Borregales kick) 
NE: A.Borregales 41 yd. Field Goal (9-67, 3:50)
CIN: E.McPherson 63 yd. Field Goal (3-37, 0:28)

Third Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 45 yd. Field Goal (8-49, 3:54)

Fourth Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 19 yd. Field Goal (13-79, 7:06)
CIN: M.Tinsley 17 yd. pass from J.Flacco (E.McPherson kick) (4-71, 1:15)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  CIN
First Downs 		  21		  20
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  31-107		  23-120
Passing Yds (Net) 		  285		  187
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 35-22-1		  38-20-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 67-392		  62-307
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-0		  2-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 4-106		  5-116
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-33		  1-32
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 2-49.0		  5-45.4
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  4-52		  6-65
Possession Time 		  33:14		  26:46
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-13		  3-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-1		  2-3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 0-2		  1-1
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-10		  1-9
Attendance: 65,659

RUSHING: NE - T.Henderson 18-66, D.Maye 5-22, D.Douglas 1-14, R.Ste-
venson 6-5, T.Jennings 1-0. CIN - C.Brown 19-107, T.Brooks 2-5, A.Iosivas 
1-5, J.Flacco 1-3.  

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 35-22-294 1 TD/1 INT.  CIN - J.Flacco 37-19-183 1 
TD/1 INT., J.Browning 1-1-14 0 TD/0 INT. 

RECEIVING: NE - H.Henry 7-115-1 TD, A.Hooper 3-39, T.Henderson 3-15, 
M.Hollins 2-30, S.Diggs 2-20, K.Boutte 2-15, D.Douglas 1-37, K.Williams 
1-18, R.Stevenson 1-5. CIN - T.Higgins 5-31, A.Iosivas 4-61, M.Gesicki 4-35, 
M.Tinsley 2-29-1 TD, C.Brown 2-23, N.Fant 1-9, T.Hudson 1-9, D.Sanple 1-0. 
. 

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
N.Y. Jets	 7	 0 	 7	 0 	 14
New England	 0	 14 	 7	 6 	 27

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter
NYJ: J.Fields 5 yd. run (N.Folk kick) (14-72, 8:04)

Second Quarter
NE: T.Henderson 7 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (13-69, 7:40)
NE: T.Henderson 7 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (8-83, 4:49)

Third Quarter
NE: T.Henderson 6 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-69, 3:30)
NYJ: J.Metchie 22 yd. pass from J.Fields (N.Folk kick) (9-65, 4:36)

Fourth Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 44 yd. Field Goal (10-46, 6:04)
NE: A. Borregales 26 yd. Field Goal (4-3, 0:53)

TEAM STATISTICS 	 NYJ		  NE
First Downs 		  15		  23
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  28-140		  27-65
Passing Yds (Net) 		  105		  271
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 27-15-0 		  34-25-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 57-245		  62-336
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 	 3-18		  0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 4-95		  3-68
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 5-45,4		  3-51.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-1		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  7-62		  2-20
Possession Time 		  28:04		  31:56
Third-Down Conversions 	 8-14		  6-12
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-1		  1-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 1-2		  3-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-10		  2-11
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: NYJ - J.Fields 11-67-1 TD, B.Hall 14-58, I.Davis 2-11, I.Williams 
1-4. NE - T.Henderson 19-62-2 TD, D.Johnson 3-6, D.Maye 4-2, D.Douglas 
1-(-5). 

PASSING: NYJ - J.Fields 26-15-116 1 TD/0 INT., I.Williams 1-0-0 0 TD/0 INT. 
NE - D.Maye 34-25-281 1 TD/0 INT.

RECEIVING: NYJ - M.Taylor 4-30, J.Ruckert 4-23, J.Metchie 3-45-1 TD, 
B.Hall 2-6, A.Mitchell 1-10, I.Williams 1-2. NE - S.Diggs 9-105, T.Henderson 
5-31-1 TD, M.Hollins 4-64, H.Henry 4-45, D.Douglas 3-26. 



game RECAPS

•		 Patriots reach 11 wins in a season for 22nd time. 
•	 Patriots win 10th straight game. 
•	 Patriots finish with a 5-0 record against NFC opponents. 
•	 Mike Vrabel became the third head coach since 1970 to record a win-

ning streak of 10 or more.
•	 CB Marcus Jones ties the team record with a 94-yard punt return. 
•	 Jones now qualifies for the highest punt return average in NFL history. 
•	 LB Christian Elliss sets career-high with 4 special teams tackles. 

Monday, Dec. 1, 2025
New England 33,
N.Y. Giants 15 
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

Sunday, Dec. 14, 2025
Buffalo 35,
New England 31
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
N.Y. Giants	 0	 7 	 0 	 8 	 15
New England	 17	 13 	 0	 3 	 33

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 22 yd. Field Goal (12-49, 5:46)
NE: M.Jones 94 yd. punt return (A.Borregales kick) 
NE: K.Boutte 3 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-61, 2:38)

Second Quarter
NYG: D.Slayton 30 yd. pass from J.Dart (Y.Koo kick) (6-62, 3:14)
NE: K.Williams 33 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (5-58, 2:53)
NE: A.Borregales 30 yd. Field Goal (5-15, 1:35)
NE: A.Borregales 28 yd. Field Goal (5-67, 1:07)
 
Fourth Quarter
NYG: D.Singletary 22 yd. run (J.Dart-D.Slayton pass) (9-65, 4:15)
NE: A.Borregales 23 yd. Field Goal (12-58, 5:27)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NYG		  NE
First Downs 		  14		  21
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  27-111		  29-119
Passing Yds (Net) 		  128		  276
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 24-17-0		  31-24-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 53-239		  63-395
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 0-0		  3-124
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 6-142		  3-79
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-49.8		  2-27.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  1-1		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  4-30		  3-30
Possession Time 		  26:34		  33:26
Third-Down Conversions 	 4-11		  6-13
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-3		  1-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 0-0		  1-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 3-6		  2-11
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: NYG - D.Singletary 12-68-1 TD, T.Tracy 10-36, J.Dart 4-20, J.Gil-
lan 1-(-13). NE - T.Henderson 11-67, R.Stevenson 12-40, D.Maye 6-12.

PASSING: NYG - J.Dart 24-17-139 1 TD/0 INT. NE - D.Maye 31-24-282 2 
TD/0 INT. 

RECEIVING: NYG - W.Robinson 7-34, D.Singeltary 3-34, T.Johnson 
3-29, D.Slayton 2-41-1 TD, I.Hodgins 1-4, T.Tracy 1-(-3). NE - H.Henry 4-73, 
K.Boutte 4-35-1 TD, R.Stevenson 3-40, D.Douglas 3-33, S.Diggs 3-26, 
M.Hollins 3-23, T.Henderson 3-19, K.Williams 1-33-1 TD.

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Buffalo		  0	 7	 14 	 14 	 35
New England	 14	 10 	 0	 7 	 31

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter
NE: D.Maye 8 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (8-73, 4:39)
NE: D.Maye 7 yd run (A.Borregales kick) (6-50, 3:18)

Second Quarter
NE: T.Henderson 52 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (8-94, 4:37)
BUF: J.Cooks 5 yd. pass from J.Allen (M.Prater kick) (7-42, 3:57)
NE: A.Borregales 36 yd. Field Goal (7-47, 1:56)

Third Quarter
BUF: D.Knox 4 yd. pass from J.Allen (M.Prater kick) (6-44, 3:31)
BUF: J.Cook 3 yd. run (M.Prater kick) (11-70, 5:29)

Fourth Quarter
BUF: D.Knox 14 yd. pass from J.Allen (M.Prater kick) (13-91, 6:27)
NE: T.Henderson 65 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (1-65, 0:14)
BUF: J.Cook 11 yd. run (M.Prater kick) (7-65, 3:01)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 BUF		  NE
First Downs 		  22		  19
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  37-168		  25-246
Passing Yds (Net) 		  181		  139
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 28-19-0		  23-14-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 67-349		  51-385 
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-12		  2-5
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 4-164		  4-97
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 4-40.5		  3-54.3
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  2-0
Penalties-Yards 		  2-15		  7-65
Possession Time 		  35:21		  24:39
Third-Down Conversions 	 8-14		  5-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 1-1		  0-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 5-6		  2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 3-16		  2-12
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: BUF - J.Cook 22-107-2 TD, J.Allen 11-48, Ty.JOhnson 4-13. NE 
- T.Henderson 14-148-2 TD, R.Stevenson 6-50, D.Maye 4-43-2 TD, D.Doug-
las 1-5.  

PASSING: BUF - J.Allen 28-19-193 3 TD/0 INT. NE - D.Maye 23-14-155 0 
TD/1 INT.  

RECEIVING: BUF - K.Shakir 5-65, D.Knox 3-37-2 TD, D.Kincaid 3-34, Ty.
Johnson 3-15, J.Cook 2-4-1 TD, J.Palmer 1-16, R.Davis 1-13, J.Hawes 1-9. 
NE - M.Hollins 4-41, R.Stevenson 3-27, S.Diggs 3-26, T.Henderson 2-13, 
K.Boutte 1-30, H.Henry 1-18. 

•			 Patriots set a team record averaging 9.8 yards per rush. 
•	 Patriots produce season-high 246-yards rushing. 
•	 Last six Patriots-Bills games decided by one possession. 
•	 TreVeyon Henderson scores two 50-yard TDs for second time in 2025. 
•	 Drake Maye scored 2 rushing TDS in the first quarter. 



game RECAPS

•			 Patriots clinch first playoff berth since 2021. 
•	 Patriots reach 12 wins in a season for 14th time. 
•	 Patriots improve to 4-0 in primetime games. 
•	 Patriots remain undefeated on the road. 
•	 QB Drake Maye has first career 300-yard game. 
•	 WR Stefon Diggs has fourth 100-yard game of the 2025 season. 

•		 Patriots earn series sweep of the Jets. 
•	 Patriots reach 13 wins for the eighth time in team history. 
•	 Patriots finish with an undefeated road record. 
•	 TE Hunter Henry sets new single-season career high in receiving 

yards.
•	 QB Drake Maye reaches 4,000 passing yards and 30 touchdowns. 
•	 WR Stefon Diggs has fifth 100-yard game of the season. 

Sunday, Dec. 21, 2025
New England 28,
Baltimore 24
Baltimore, MD | M&T Bank Stadium

Sunday, December 28, 2025
New England 42,
N.Y. Jets 10 
East Rutherford, NJ | Metlife Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Baltimore	 0	 10 	 3 	 15 	 28
New England	 7	 3	 7 	 7 	 24

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
BAL: D.Henry 21 yd. run  (T.Loop kick) (6-65, 2:39)

Second Quarter
NE: H.Henry 1 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (10-68, 5:26)
NE: A.Borregales 45 yd. Field Goal (9-48, 4:42)
BAL: T.Loop 36 yd. Field Goal (11-47. 4:36)

Third Quarter
NE: A.Borregales 41 yd. Field Goal (6-32, 2:55)
BAL: Z.Flowers 18 yd. run (T.Loop kick) (6-65, 3:08)

Fourth Quarter
BAL: D.Henry 2 yd. run (T.Loop kick) (7-44, 4:03)
NE: K.Williams 37 yd. pass from D.Maye (D,Maye-R.Stevenson pass)
       (7-73, 3:49)
NE: R.Stevenson 21 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (9-89, 2:55)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  BAL
First Downs 		  24		  18
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  23-79		  33-171
Passing Yds (Net) 		  374		  159
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 44-31-1		  20-16-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 71-453		  54-330
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 2-0		  1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 0-0		  1-11
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 3-89		  2-49
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 1-49.0		  2-42.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  3-1		  2-2
Penalties-Yards 		  5-50		  7-28
Possession Time 		  31:49		  28:11
Third-Down Conversions 	 4-12		  7-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 2-3		  0-0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 1-3		  2-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-7		  4-6
Attendance: 70,709

RUSHING: NE - R.Stevenson 8-51-1 TD, D.Maye 10-25, T.Henderson 5-3. 
BAL - D.Henry 18-128-2 TD, Z.Flowers 1-18-1 TD, K.Mitchell 9-13, L.Jackson 
2-7, M.Andrews 1-3, T.Huntley 2-2.   

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 44-31-380 2 TD/1 INT., M.Mapu 0-0-0 0TD/0 INT. 
BAL -L.Jackson 10-7-101 0 TD/0 INT., T.Huntley 10-9-65 0 TD/0 INT. 

RECEIVING: NE - S.Diggs 9-138, M.Hollins 7-69, H.Henry 6-35-1 TD, K.Wil-
liams 2-46-1 TD, A.Hooper 2-34, R.Stevenson 2-27, K.Boutte 1-16, T.Hen-
derson 1-9, D.Douglas 1-6. BAL - Z.Flowers 7-84. D.Hopkins 4-41, M.An-
drews 2-21, R.Ali 2-2, C.Kolar 1-18. 

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
New England	 14	 21 	 7 	 0 	 42
N.Y. Jets		  0	 3	 0 	 7 	 10

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NE: A.Hooper 2 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (7-61, 4:18)
NE: R.Stevenson 1 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (7-85, 4:07)

Second Quarter
NE: R.Stevenson 22 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (7-66, 3:40)
NYJ: N.Folk 39 yd. Field Goal (9-49, 4:59)
NE: S.Diggs 3 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (11-74, 6:55)
NE: H.Henry 13 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (10-91, 1:17)

Third Quarter
NE: E.Chism 10 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (6-47, 3:30)

Fourth Quarter
NYJ: B.Hall 59 yd. run (N.Folk kick) (4-69, 1:57)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 NE		  NYJ
First Downs 		  28		  14
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  36-155		  28-164
Passing Yds (Net) 		  285		  143
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 25-22-0		  34-20-1
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 440		  307
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 		 0-0		  0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 3-77		  4-114
Interception Returns-Yards 	 1-0		  0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 2-46.5		  2-49.0
Fumbles-Lost 		  0-0		  1-0
Penalties-Yards 		  2-20		  5-53
Possession Time 		  31:55		  28:05
Third-Down Conversions 	 4-9		  5-16
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 2-2		  2-6
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 5-5		  0-2
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 1-12		  1-1
Attendance: 70,918

RUSHING: NE- T.Henderson 19-82, R.Stevenson 8-47-1 TD, D.Maye 3-22, 
D.Johnson 4-5, J.Dobbs 2-(-1).  NYJ - B.Hall 14-111-1 TD, K.Nwangwu 6-31, 
I.Davis 3-11, K.Herbert 2-5, I.Williams 1-5, B.Cook 2-1.  

PASSING: NE - D.Maye 21-19-256  5 TD/0 INT., J.Dobbs 4-3-30 0 TD/0 INT. 
NYJ - B.Cook 33-19-152 0 TD/1 INT., A.McNamara 1-1-3 0 TD/0 INT.  

RECEIVING: NE - S.Diggs 6-101-1 TD, R.Stevenson 5-55-1 TD, H.Henry 
3-49-1 TD, K.Williams 3-20, E.Chism 2-40- 1 TD, A.Hooper 2-11-1 TD, D.
Douglas 1-10. NYJ - I.Williams 4-30, J.Metchie 3-41, A.Mitchell 3-22, B.Hall 
2-18, S.Smartt 2-18, I.Davis 1-9, A.Smith 1-5, J.Woods 1-4, M.Moore 1-3, T.
Johnson 1-3, J.Ruckert 1-2.  



game RECAPS

•	 •Patriots tie for best season turnaround. 
•	 Patriots earn series sweep of Miami. 
•	 Patriots win 14 games in a season for sixth time. 
•	 Mike Vrabel is one of three coaches with win 14 games in first season 

with team.
•	 Drake Maye sets team record with a 72.0 completion percentage.
•	 Stefon Diggs reaches 1,000 receiving yards for seventh time in his ca-

reer. 
 

Sunday, January 4, 2026
New England 38,
Miami  10
Foxborough, MA | Gillette Stadium

		  1 	 2 	 3 	 4 	 Score
Miami 		  0	 10 	 0 	 0 	 10
New England	 14	 3 	 14 	 7 	 38

SCORING SUMMARY
First Quarter:
NE: T.Henderson 5 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (3-70, 1:46)
NE: R.Stevenson 2 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (9-92, 4:55)

Second Quarter:
MIA: M.Washington 2 yd. pass from Q.Ewers (R.Patterson kick) (10-65, 5:41)
MIA: R.Patterson 52 yd. Field Goal (4-6, 1:03)
NE: A.Borregales 59 yd. Field Goal (4-27, 0:28)

Third Quarter:
NE: R.Stevenson 15 yd. pass from D.Maye (A.Borregales kick) (7-80, 4:08)
NE: R.Stevenson 35 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (4-63, 2:06)

Fourth Quarter:
NE: T.Henderson 2 yd. run (A.Borregales kick) (5-51, 3:00)

TEAM STATISTICS 		 MIA		  NE
First Downs 		  13		  22
Rushes-Yds (Net) 		  25-63		  34-243
Passing Yds (Net) 		  117		  214
Passes Comp-Att-Int 	 25-16-1		  22-17-0
Total Offense Plays-Yds 	 54-180		  56-457
Fumble Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-18
Punt Returns-Yards 		 1-2		  0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 	 2-54		  2-51
Interception Returns-Yards 	 0-0		  1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 	 6-40.8		  3-51.7
Fumbles-Lost 		  2-1		  0-0
Penalties-Yards 		  7-52		  4-52
Possession Time 		  29:11		  30:49
Third-Down Conversions 	 5-13		  5-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 	 0-1		  0-1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 	 1-3		  4-5
Sacks By: Number-Yards 	 0-0		  4-20
Attendance: 64,628

RUSHING: MIA - J.Wight 13-23, M.Washington 2-22, O.Gordon 9-9, Q.Ew-
ers 1-9. NE - R.Stevenson 7-131-2 TD, T.Henderson 13-53-2 TD, D.Maye 
5-41, D.Johnson 5-13, K.Williams 1-5, J.Dobbs 3-0. 

PASSING: MIA - Q.Ewers 23-16-137 1 TD/1 INT., Z.Wilson 2-0-0 0 TD/0 INT. 
NE - D.Maye  18-14-191 1 TD/0 INT., J.Dobbs 4-3-23 0 TD/0 INT. 

RECEIVING: MIA - T.Wease 3-44, G.Dulcich 3-31, M.Washington 3-6-1 TD, 
T.Washington 2-26, J.Wright 2-17, J.Hill 1-8, A.Ingold 1-3, O.Gordon 1-2. NE - 
H.Henry 5-56, S.Diggs 3-43, D.Douglas 2-29, K.Boutte 2-24, R.Stevenson 
2-22-1 TD, E.Chism 1-35, A.Hooper 1-5.


